Hall of the House of Representatives

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2236

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2236.

Amend House Bill No. 2236 as originally introduced:

Page 5, delete lines 4 through 9 and substitute:

"(c) Upon completion of an examination pursuant to subsection (b) of this section, the court may enter an order providing for further examination and may order the defendant committed to the Arkansas State Hospital or other appropriate facility for further examination and observation if the court determines that commitment and further examination and observation are warranted."

AND

Page 5, line 10, delete "(d)(c)" and substitute "(d)"

AND

Page 6, line 1, delete "(e)(d)" and substitute "(e)"

AND

Page 6, line 5, delete "(f)(e)" and substitute "(f)"

AND

Page 6, line 13, delete "(h)(f)(1)" and substitute "(h)(g)(1)"

AND

Page 6, line 33, delete "(i)(g)" and substitute "(i)(h)"

AND

The Amendment was read _ By: Representative Goss MG/VJF VJF988 Page 7, line 10, delete "(j)(h)" and substitute "(j)(i)"